## RESOLUTION NO.

1	[Meeting Schedule]
2	
3	Resolution revising the regular meeting schedule of the Board of Supervisors by
4	canceling the October 4, 2005 meeting and scheduling a Board Meeting on October 11,
5	2005.
6	
7	WHEREAS, On February 15, 2005, the Board of Supervisors adopted a Resolution No.
8	125-05 establishing the regular meeting schedule; and,
9	WHEREAS, October 4, 2005 is the holiday Rosh Hashanah, and various members and
10	staff of the Board of Supervisors may need to be absent to observe this holiday; now,
11	therefore, be it
12	RESOLVED, That the meeting of the Board of Supervisors scheduled for October 4,
13	2005, is cancelled; and, be it
14	FURTHER RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors shall meet on October 11,
15	2005.
16	
17	
18	
19	
20	
21	
22	
23	
24	
25	